

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 3552 of 2012

With

W.P.(T) No. 3437 of 2017

M/s Tata Steel Ltd. --- --- Petitioner (both cases)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others --- --- Respondents (both cases)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Through Video Conferencing

For the Petitioner : M/s Sumeet Gadodia, Ranjit Kushwaha, Advocates
(in both cases)

For the Respondents : Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, A.C. to A.A.G-II
(in both cases)

09/09.12.2020 Mr. Sumeet Gadodia assisted by Mr. Ranjit Kushwaha appears for the petitioner in both cases. Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, A.C. to Mr. Sachin Kumar, Additional Advocate General-II appears for the respondent State in W.P.(T) No. 3552 of 2012. Learned Additional Advocate General-II Mr. Sachin Kumar will appear for the respondent State in W.P.(T) No. 3437 of 2017 as well, since the erstwhile counsel has been elevated to the Bench.

Let the matters appear before a Bench of which, one of us (Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.) is not a member.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)