

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (T) No. 3552 of 2012**

**With**

**W.P. (T) No. 3437 of 2017**

M/s Tata Steel Ltd., through its Chief Legal (Corporate Services),  
Mrs. Meena Lall, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

-----

**CORAM**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
Mrs. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia, Advocate  
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate  
Ms. Nidhi Lall, Advocate

For the State:

Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II

-----

12/25.02.2026

Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us (Shri  
Rajesh Shankar, J.) is a party.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(RAJESH SHANKAR, J.)**

25.02.2026  
Satish/Vikas/