

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (T) No. 3552 of 2012

M/s Tata Steel Limited --- --- **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- **Respondents**

With

W.P. (T) No. 3437 of 2017

M/s Tata Steel Limited --- --- **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Agarwal, Adv.

For the State : None.

13/25.03.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
None appears on behalf of the State.
Let these matters be listed on 30.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 25th March, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 26 /03//2026.